SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Hewitt to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 170 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 6, line 8, after "**available**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9, and

- 3 insert "to state agencies and other stakeholders the information on the best practices
 4 related to human trafficking activities and the"
- 4 <u>related to human trafficking activities and the</u>"

5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>

- 6 On page 6, delete lines 11 and 12
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 6, delete lines 13 and 14, and insert "(4) To develop and implement a 9 comprehensive strategic plan to prevent human trafficking and address the needs of

10 human trafficking victims, which shall be provided to the legislature, the Department

11 of Children and Family Services, and any entity required to submit a report under the

12 provisions of R.S. 46:2161(C) and Children's Code Article 725.2(B) by February 1,

- 13 <u>2022.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 15 On page 6, line 15, change "<u>(6)</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 6, line 16 before "provision" insert "prevention of human trafficking and the"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 6, line 17, change "<u>(7)</u>" to "<u>(6)</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 19, after "victims" and before the period "." insert "and seek funding where
 appropriate"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 24 On page 6, line 20, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 6, line 22, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 28 On page 6, line 24, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11

30 On page 6, line 25, after "<u>victims</u>" and before the period insert ", and annually report its

31 findings and recommendations to the legislature, the Department of Children and

32 **Family Services, and any entity required to submit a report under the provisions of**

33 <u>R.S. 46:2161(C) and Children's Code Article 725.2(B)</u>"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 2 On page 6, line 26, change "(11)" to "(10)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 7, line 1, change "(12)" to "(11)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 7, line 2, change "(<u>13)</u>" to "(<u>12)</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 7, line 3, change "(<u>14)</u>" to "(<u>13)</u>"